


3. School Health Advisory Council (SHAC) Information

Response
Percent
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answered question 598

skipped question 195

12. Has your School Board made policy changes because of a SHAC recommendation?

Response Response

Percent Count

Yes | | 37.9% 293
No | | 62.1% 480
answered question 773

skipped question 20

13. What is your district's policy for meeting the elementary school physical activity
requirements?

Response Response

Percent Count
30 minutes/day for all grade levels [ ] 21.1% 163
Sy e —
135 minutes/week for all grade
_— | 34.0% 263
More than 135 minutes/week [ 9.6% 74
More than 150 minutes/week [ ] 13.7% 106
Other (please specify) |:| 6.3% 49
answered question 773
skipped question 20
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14. What is your district's policy for meeting the middle/junior high school physical activity

requirement?

30 minutes/day for four
semesters in physical education

225 minutes/two weeks for four
semesters in physical education

Four semesters of physical
activity in alternative programs

A mixture of physical education
and alternative programs

Other (please specify)

[E—

]

9 of 30

Response
Percent

39.6%

22.8%

4.2%

19.7%

20.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

303

175

32

151

155

766

27



15. Of the following, which topics were addressed on your district's website and/or
handbook? (Mark all that apply)

) Response
Handbook Website
Count

Bullying 97.8% (716) 57.4% (420) 732

Elementary physical activity policy 90.3% (575) 62.6% (399) 637
Human sexuality curriculum

. . 86.7% (430) 63.5% (315) 496
information
Middle school physical activity

. 89.1% (538) 62.6% (378) 604
policy
Restrictions on vending

. . 88.7% (542) 63.5% (388) 611
machines/food service usage
School Health Advisory Council

, , 76.8% (500) 81.6% (531) 651
information
Parental access to student’s

. 82.1% (422) 64.4% (331) 514
fitness assessment results

Tobacco use and prevention 96.1% (672) 55.7% (389) 699

Other 66.7% (50) 66.7% (50) 7

If other (please explain

(P plain) 54

answered question 766

skipped question 27
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16. Does your district have a policy prohibiting Physical Activity as a form of punishment?

Response

Percent

Yes | | 28.2%
No | | 71.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

216

550

766

27

17. Are all of the campuses in your district tobacco free for everyone? (students, staff,

parents, visitors, etc.)

Response
Percent
Yes | |
No []
Other (please specify) I 0.1%

answered question

skipped question

e s o] n c a m 0] u c i

11 of 30

Response
Count

766

27



19. What Coordinated School Health Program is your district implementing in elementary

schools?

Bienestar

CATCH

Great Body Shop

SPARK/Healthy & Wise

Other - please specify (if Not
Applicable, please explain)

=

[
[E—

[

Response
Percent

6.9%

52.6%

14.1%

19.3%

12.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

53

403

108

148

99

766

27

20. What Coordinated School Health Program is your district implementing in middle and/or

junior high schools?

Bienestar
CATCH
SPARK/Healthy & Wise

Other - please specify (if Not
Applicable, please explain)

=]

[

[
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Response
Percent

6.5%

46.5%

25.3%

23.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

50

356

194

178

766

27



21. Does your district require Health Education as a graduation requirement for high school
in all graduation plans for the 2010 — 2011 school year?

13 of 30



24. What school health-related assessment tools does your district use? (Mark all that

apply)

ActivityGram
District-developed

FITNESSGRAM once annually

FITNESSGRAM pre and post
testing

Health Education Assessment
Tools (HECAT)

Physical Education Assessment
Tools (PECAT)

School Health Index

Other (please specify)

O

il

Response
Percent

2.8%

5.4%

80.6%

33.4%

1.1%

2.2%

10.7%

6.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

21

41

611

253

17

81

49

758

35

25. Does your district have a policy in place for addressing the safety of students in a
physical education class with a student teacher ratio greater than 45to 1, per TEC 25.114?

Yes

No

Other - please specify (if Not
Applicable, please explain)

[E—
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Response
Percent

52.5%

28.4%

21.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

398

215

164

758

35



26. Are the physical education courses offered in your district taught by a certified physical
education teacher?

Middle School/Jr. ) Response
Elementary Hiah High School
]
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28. Indicate if your district staff attends or needs training or staff development on any of the
following topics. (Mark all that apply)
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Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

29. Does your district have a policy for addressing HIV prevention education?

Yes

No (If no, skip to #31)

In process of developing a policy
or educational program

Not Applicable (please explain)

Response
Percent

65.6%

30.6%

3.6%

1.1%

answered question

skipped question

30. If Yes, which of the following does your policy address: (Mark all that apply)

Abstinence

Bloodborne Pathogens

Risk Reduction

Other (please specify)

17 of 30

Response
Percent

78.1%

76.4%

53.5%

1.7%

answered question

skipped question

23

758

35

Response
Count

497

232

27

758

35

Response
Count

403

394

276

516

277
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35. How many full-time Licensed Vocational Nurses (LVN's) does your District employ? (if

none enter 0)

Elementary (numeric answer)

Middle School/Jr. High (numeric
answer)

High School (numeric answer)

Our District Requires a nurse per
campus (yes or no)

Other - Please Explain

20 of 30

Response

Percent

91.8%

89.3%

88.9%

84.6%

25.9%

Response

Count

692

673

670

638

195



36. How many of your campuses have trained Unlicensed Diabetes Care Assistants as
outlined in the Diabetes Council Guidelines? (HB 984)

Response Response
Percent Count

Elementary
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37. Does your district have representation on community coalitions or collaborative efforts
that address the following areas? (Mark all that apply)

Response Response

Percent Count

Adolescent Health | | 41.5% 313

Bullying | | 46.3% 349

Child Safety | ] 45.6% 344

HIV/STD Prevention [ ] 25.7% 194

Mental Health Issues | | 37.7% 284

Obesity Prevention | | 35.3% 266

Positive Youth Development | | 43.8% 330

Substance Abuse | | 47.6% 359

Teen Pregnancy Prevention | | 38.5% 290

Tobacco Use and Prevention | | 43.8% 330
Other - please specify (if Not

Applicable, please explain) [ ] 19.6% 148

answered question 754

skipped question 39
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38. What services does your district provide to preg4s242t and/or parenting teens?
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39. Has your district implemented the School Meals Program and established a local
wellness policy?

Response Response
Percent Count
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41. Has your district initiated the required plan for measuring the implementation of your
local wellness policy?

Response Response
Percent Count

Yes | |
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43. In which of the following capacities does your school district involve youth

participation?

Curriculum Development
School Board

SHAC

Other - please specify (if Not
Applicable, please explain)

Response
Percent

20.1%

25.4%

| 52.8%

26 of 30

36.3%

answered question

Response
Count

149

188

391

269



45. How many students with asthma are served in your district each year? (if none enter 0)

Response Response
Percent Count

Elementary
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47. Do any campuses in your district have a school garden?

Yes

No

28 of 30

Response
Percent

49.7%

50.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

368

374

741

52



49. Does your district collect data related to incidences of bullying?

Response Response
Percent Count
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51. What type of bullying is most prevalent in your district?

Response
Percent
Physical [__] 8.0%
Verbal | 87.6%
Cyber [ ] 10.9%
Other (please specif
(p pecify) l:l 8.4%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

59

649

81

62

741

52



