3. School Health Advisory Council (SHAC) Information

Response Percent

answered question	598
skipped question	195

12. Has your School Board made policy changes because of a SHAC recommendation?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	37.9%	293
No	62.1%	480
	answered question	773
	skipped question	20

13. What is your district's policy for meeting the elementary school physical activity requirements?

	Response Percent	Response Count
30 minutes/day for all grade levels	21.1%	163
30 minutes/day for some grade levels, 135 minutes/week for others	18.1%	140
135 minutes/week for all grade levels	34.0%	263
More than 135 minutes/week	9.6%	74
More than 150 minutes/week	13.7%	106
Other (please specify)	6.3%	49
	answered question	773
	skipped question	20

14. What is your district's policy for meeting the middle/junior high school physical activity requirement?

	Response Percent	Response Count
30 minutes/day for four semesters in physical education	39.6%	303
225 minutes/two weeks for four semesters in physical education	22.8%	175
Four semesters of physical activity in alternative programs	4.2%	32
A mixture of physical education and alternative programs	19.7%	151
Other (please specify)	20.2%	155
	answered question	766
	skipped question	27

15. Of the following, which topics were addressed on your district's website and/or handbook? (Mark all that apply)

	Handbook	Website	Response Count
Bullying	97.8% (716)	57.4% (420)	732
Elementary physical activity policy	90.3% (575)	62.6% (399)	637
Human sexuality curriculum information	86.7% (430)	63.5% (315)	496
Middle school physical activity policy	89.1% (538)	62.6% (378)	604
Restrictions on vending machines/food service usage	88.7% (542)	63.5% (388)	611
School Health Advisory Council information	76.8% (500)	81.6% (531)	651
Parental access to student's fitness assessment results	82.1% (422)	64.4% (331)	514
Tobacco use and prevention	96.1% (672)	55.7% (389)	699
Other	66.7% (50)	66.7% (50)	75
		If other (please explain)	54
		answered question	766
		skipped question	27

16. Does your district have a policy prohibiting Physical Activity as a form of punishment?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	28.2%	216
No	71.8%	550
	answered question	766
	skipped question	27

17. Are all of the campuses in your district tobacco free for everyone? (students, staff, parents, visitors, etc.)

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	99.3%	761
No	0.9%	7
Other (please specify)	0.1%	1
	answered question	766
	skipped question	27

19. What Coordinated School Health Program is your district implementing in elementary schools?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Bienestar	6.9%	53
CATCH	52.6%	403
Great Body Shop	14.1%	108
SPARK/Healthy & Wise	19.3%	148
Other - please specify (if Not Applicable, please explain)	12.9%	99
	answered question	766
	skipped question	27

20. What Coordinated School Health Program is your district implementing in middle and/or junior high schools?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Bienestar	6.5%	50
САТСН	46.5%	356
SPARK/Healthy & Wise	25.3%	194
Other - please specify (if Not Applicable, please explain)	23.2%	178
	answered question	766
	skipped question	27

21. Does your district require Health Education as a graduation requirement for high school

in all graduation plans for the 2010 – 2011 school year?

24. What school health-related assessment tools does your district use? (Mark all that apply)

	Response Percent	Response Count
ActivityGram	2.8%	21
District-developed	5.4%	41
FITNESSGRAM once annually	80.6%	611
FITNESSGRAM pre and post testing	33.4%	253
Health Education Assessment Tools (HECAT)	1.1%	8
Physical Education Assessment Tools (PECAT)	2.2%	17
School Health Index	10.7%	81
Other (please specify)	6.5%	49
	answered question	758
	skipped question	35

25. Does your district have a policy in place for addressing the safety of students in a physical education class with a student teacher ratio greater than 45 to 1, per TEC 25.114?

	Respons Percen	
Yes	52.5	% 398
No	28.4	% 215
Other - please specify (if Not Applicable, please explain)	21.6	% 164
	answered question	on 758
	skipped questio	on 35

26. Are the physical education courses offered in your district taught by a certified physical education teacher?

Elementary

Middle School/Jr. High

High School

Response

28. Indicate if your district staff attends or needs training or staff development on any of the following topics. (Mark all that apply)		

answered question

skipped question

758

35

answered question	758
skipped question	35

29. Does your district have a policy for addressing HIV prevention education? Response Response Percent Count Yes 65.6% 497 No (If no, skip to #31) 30.6% 232 In process of developing a policy 27 3.6% or educational program Not Applicable (please explain) 1.1% 8

30. If Yes, which of the following does your policy address: (Mark all that apply) Response Response Percent Count **Abstinence** 78.1% 403 Bloodborne Pathogens 76.4% 394 Risk Reduction 53.5% 276 Other (please specify) 1.7% 9 answered question 516 skipped question 277

35. How many full-time Licensed Vocational Nurses (LVN's) does your District employ? (if none enter 0)

	Response Percent	Response Count
Elementary (numeric answer)	91.8%	692
Middle School/Jr. High (numeric answer)	89.3%	673
High School (numeric answer)	88.9%	670
Our District Requires a nurse per campus (yes or no)	84.6%	638
Other - Please Explain	25.9%	195

36. How many of your campuses have trained Unlicensed Diabetes Care Assistants as outlined in the Diabetes Council Guidelines? (HB 984)			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Elementary			

37. Does your district have representation on community coalitions or collaborative efforts that address the following areas? (Mark all that apply)

	Respons Percent	e Response Count
Adolescent Health	41.59	6 313
Bullying	46.39	6 349
Child Safety	45.69	6 344
HIV/STD Prevention	25.79	6 194
Mental Health Issues	37.79	6 284
Obesity Prevention	35.39	6 266
Positive Youth Development	43.89	6 330
Substance Abuse	47.69	6 359
Teen Pregnancy Prevention	38.59	6 290
Tobacco Use and Prevention	43.89	6 330
Other - please specify (if Not Applicable, please explain)	19.69	6 148
	answered questio	n 754
	skipped questio	າ 39

38. What services does your district provide to preg4s242t and/or parenting teens?

39. Has your district implemented the School Meals Program and established a local wellness policy?			
		Response Percent	Response Count
		97.5%	735

41. Has your district initiated the required plan for measuring the implementation of your local wellness policy?			
	Response	Response	
	Percent	Count	
Yes			

43. In which of the following capacities does your school district involve youth participation?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Curriculum Development	20.1%	149
School Board	25.4%	188
SHAC	52.8%	391
Other - please specify (if Not Applicable, please explain)	36.3%	269
	answered question	

45. How many students with asthma are served in your district each year? (if none enter 0)			
	Response Percent	Response Count	
Elementary			

47. Do any campuses in your district have a school garden? Response Percent Count Yes 49.7% 368 No 50.5% 374 answered question 741 skipped question 52

49. Does your district collect data related to incidences of bullying?

Response Percent Response Count

51. What type of bullying is most prevalent in your district? Response Response Percent Count Physical 8.0% 59 Verbal 87.6% 649 Cyber 10.9% 81 Other (please specify) 8.4% 62 answered question 741 skipped question 52